
Compass Academy - Board Meeting Minutes 
 

Date: October 29, 2018 
Location: Compass Academy 
In attendace: Jim Balfanz, Mary Seawell, Morris Price, Jessica Roberts, Marcia Fulton 
Absent: Jerry Torrez, Annie Proietti 
Guest and Support: Ryan Mick, Nate Kerr, Mike Davis, Denise Thorne, Emily Ward, Chris 
Scott 
Attending by Phone: Pami Perea, Ana Soler, Dexter Korto, Bob Balfanz, Christine Morin     
Jim called meeting to order at 4:11pm  
 
Ripples and Joys   

x Compass recruitment video filmed on campus today 
x Appreciation for corps members for stepping up and volunteering for opportunities to 

represent Compass in such a wonderful way 
x Introduction of two pilot teacher residents  

 
September Minutes  
Jessica motions to approve September minutes. Pami seconds the motion. September 
minutes approved.  
 
Financial Update  

x Financials are consistent, assets over 500,000 due to successful completion of the 
2017/2018 school year    

x Budget is on target  
 
ED/Director Update   

x October Count was successful, landed with 318 students   
x El Pomar is again funding our AmeriCorps Members   
x Successful visit with Dr. Eldridge Greer  
x School Performances Compact (SPC)/Charter Renewal   

o Completed our site visit and application and will get a recommendation by end of 
month   

 
Progress towards strategic priorities   

x ANet   
o Completed first series of ANet assessments in Math, ELA is in progress  

x Fall MAP Data   
o Seeing a trend in the differences between legacy students at Compass and new 

students at Compass  
x Attendance   

o Working to improve 8th grade attendance   
o Looking at difference between legacy student’s attendance and new student’s 

attendance between 6th, 7th, and 8th grade   
x Fall HSA  

o Seeing fewer students in Tier 1 and more in Tier 2/3 as compared to last year 



 
SDD Scope of work   

x Scope of Work for 2018/2019   
o Document reflects the partnership of SDD and Compass and describes what each 

will provide for the other   
o Last year of the Service Level Agreement – will revisit    
o Vote to approve Scope of Work - those affiliated with JHU and City Year recuse 

themselves  
 
Mary motions to approve Scope of Work. Jessica seconds the motion. Scope of Work 
approved.  
 
Board Meeting ends at 6:02 pm. 
 



COMPASS ACADEMY 
BUDGET BOARD REPORT 

OCTOBER 2018 
Compiled 11/8/18 

Overview – Attachments included in this report:  
• Balance Sheet compared to previous year as of October 31, 2018
• Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual through October 31, 2018
• Bank Transaction Detail for October 2018
• Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual Expanded

Highlights and Exceptions to the Report – Funding from DPS has transitioned from 
quarterly to monthly payments. 

Balance Sheet 

Assets – Cash in the bank accounts as of October 31st was $479,991 down from 
$1,018,511 in October 2018.  Total accounts receivable was $52,300 compared to $3,182 in 
the previous year. Total assets were $532,291 on October 31st, down from $1,021,693 at 
the same time last year. 

Liabilities – Accounts payable as of October 31st was $40,395 compared to $5,823 last 
year.  Other current liabilities were $143,643 versus last year’s $62,115.  Total liabilities 
were $184,038 versus $67,938 at the same time last year.   

Equity – As of October 31st, net income was negative ($128,363) compared to $740,716 at 
the same time last year.  Total modified accrual equity is $348,253 compared to $953,755 
the previous year.  Of this amount TABOR is $123,000, $5,897 is reserved, and the 
unassigned fund balance is $219,356. 

Income Statement Compared to Budget 

Income – Total income to date is $1,294,428 or 26% of the $4,975,700 budgeted. 

Expense – Expenses incurred to date are $1,422,791 or 29% of the $4,966,543 budgeted.  
We are 33% of the way through the year. 

Line items to note that are currently greater than 10% or $10K over budget are: 

• Other Purchased Services (0500) – 68% of budget spent
• Property (0700) - 56% of budget spent
• Dues and Fees (0800) – 120% of budget spent – Over by $488
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 2:11 PM
 11/08/18
 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy
 Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

 As of October 31, 2018

Oct 31, 18 Oct 31, 17 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings
8101 · First Bank 479,990.59 1,018,510.91 -538,520.32 -52.87%

Total Checking/Savings 479,990.59 1,018,510.91 -538,520.32 -52.87%

Accounts Receivable

8142 · Grants Receivable 0.00 3,182.19 -3,182.19 -100.0%

8153 · Accounts Receivable 52,300.00 0.00 52,300.00 100.0%

Total Accounts Receivable 52,300.00 3,182.19 49,117.81 1,543.52%

Total Current Assets 532,290.59 1,021,693.10 -489,402.51 -47.9%
TOTAL ASSETS 532,290.59 1,021,693.10 -489,402.51 -47.9%

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable
7421 · Accounts Payable 40,394.57 5,823.23 34,571.34 593.68%

Total Accounts Payable 40,394.57 5,823.23 34,571.34 593.68%

Other Current Liabilities

7461 · YE Payroll Liabilities 123,492.31 63,741.59 59,750.72 93.74%

7471 · Payroll Liabilities 20,150.68 -1,627.07 21,777.75 1,338.46%

Total Other Current Liabilities 143,642.99 62,114.52 81,528.47 131.26%

Total Current Liabilities 184,037.56 67,937.75 116,099.81 170.89%

Total Liabilities 184,037.56 67,937.75 116,099.81 170.89%

Equity

6710 · Non-Spendable Fund Balance 5,897.27 1,304.00 4,593.27 352.25%

6721 · TABOR 3% Emergency Reserve 123,000.00 72,000.00 51,000.00 70.83%

6770 · Unassigned Fund Balance 347,718.95 139,735.31 207,983.64 148.84%

Net Income -128,363.19 740,716.04 -869,079.23 -117.33%

Total Equity 348,253.03 953,755.35 -605,502.32 -63.49%
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 532,290.59 1,021,693.10 -489,402.51 -47.9%
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 2:13 PM
 11/08/18
 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy
 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual Collap.

 July through October 2018

Jul - Oct 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Income

1000 · Local Revenue Source 334,089.81 1,510,085.00 -1,175,995.19 22.12%

3000 · State Revenue 36,628.32 334,442.00 -297,813.68 10.95%

4000 · Federal Revenue 0.00 193,950.00 -193,950.00 0.0%

5700 · PPR 923,709.65 2,937,223.00 -2,013,513.35 31.45%

Total Income 1,294,427.78 4,975,700.00 -3,681,272.22 26.02%

Gross Profit 1,294,427.78 4,975,700.00 -3,681,272.22 26.02%

Expense

0100 · Salaries 706,017.85 2,312,830.00 -1,606,812.15 30.53%

0200 · Employee Benefits 170,741.75 534,597.00 -363,855.25 31.94%

0300 · Purchased Profess and Tech Serv 150,139.94 825,646.00 -675,506.06 18.19%

0400 · Purchased Prop. Services 3,662.67 16,000.00 -12,337.33 22.89%

0430 · Repairs and Maint 700.00 2,010.00 -1,310.00 34.83%

0500 · Other Purchased Services 71,775.65 106,271.00 -34,495.35 67.54%

0513 · Contracted Field Trips 189.25 34,783.00 -34,593.75 0.54%

0515 · Shuttle Fees 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

0520 · Insurance Premiums 18,254.27 43,113.00 -24,858.73 42.34%

0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent 7,518.62 31,030.00 -23,511.38 24.23%

0594 · District Purchased Services 183,521.64 578,136.00 -394,614.36 31.74%

0595 · Denver Overhead Costs 37,725.12 123,604.00 -85,878.88 30.52%

0596 · Charter Food Authority 974.60 0.00 974.60 100.0%

0600 · Supplies 40,975.73 107,218.00 -66,242.27 38.22%

0640 · Books and Materials 1,695.82 15,000.00 -13,304.18 11.31%

0700 · Property 25,939.43 46,080.00 -20,140.57 56.29%

0800 · Other Objects 84.58 144,690.00 -144,605.42 0.06%

0810 · Dues and Fees 2,874.05 2,386.00 488.05 120.46%

0900 · XQ Objects 0.00 42,149.00 -42,149.00 0.0%

Total Expense 1,422,790.97 4,966,543.00 -3,543,752.03 28.65%
Net Income -128,363.19 9,157.00 -137,520.19 -1,401.8%
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 2:15 PM
 11/08/18
 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy
 Bank Transaction Detail

 As of October 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

8101 · First Bank 500,604.36

Check 10/01/2018 DBT AirTable 0534 · Online Services -64.70 500,539.66

Check 10/01/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -23.97 500,515.69

Check 10/01/2018 DBT Big Lots 0610 · General Supplies -48.00 500,467.69

Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2018 ACH Delta Dental of Colorado Inv #10012018 7421 · Accounts Payable -1,461.29 499,006.40

General Journal 10/02/2018 9.14.19 P Bill.com 10/02/18 Payments 1072 · Bill.com Money Out Clearing -2,172.80 496,833.60

Check 10/02/2018 2349 Abraham Lincoln Lunchroom 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -250.00 496,583.60

General Journal 10/02/2018 SUI -SPLIT- -438.96 496,144.64

Check 10/02/2018 DBT Eon 0610 · General Supplies -304.40 495,840.24

Deposit 10/03/2018 Deposit 0610 · General Supplies 1.77 495,842.01

Check 10/03/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -21.98 495,820.03

Check 10/03/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -27.45 495,792.58

Check 10/03/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -45.84 495,746.74

Check 10/04/2018 DBT Santiago's 0584 · Staff Appreciation -241.00 495,505.74

Check 10/04/2018 DBT Papa Johns 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -224.74 495,281.00

Deposit 10/04/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 43.76 495,324.76

Deposit 10/05/2018 Deposit 3113 · Capital Construction Fund 3,890.59 499,215.35

General Journal 10/05/2018 SUI Unemployent Liability -1,014.98 498,200.37

Check 10/09/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -10.99 498,189.38

Check 10/09/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -13.55 498,175.83

Check 10/09/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -16.96 498,158.87

Check 10/09/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -28.17 498,130.70

Bill Pmt -Check 10/10/2018 ACH United Healthcare Inv #692912625613 7421 · Accounts Payable -148.90 497,981.80

General Journal 10/10/2018 9.14.20 P Bill.com 10/10/18 Payments 1072 · Bill.com Money Out Clearing -54,881.36 443,100.44

Check 10/10/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -20.24 443,080.20

Check 10/10/2018 DBT Learning A-Z 0534 · Online Services -113.96 442,966.24

Check 10/10/2018 DBT RAFT 0810 · Dues and Fees -25.00 442,941.24

Check 10/10/2018 DBT Walmart 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -128.22 442,813.02

Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2018 2350 Jen Zeller 7421 · Accounts Payable -25.00 442,788.02

Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2018 2351 Tony's Customized T-Shirts 7421 · Accounts Payable -223.00 442,565.02

Check 10/11/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0100 · Salaries -64.56 442,500.46

Check 10/11/2018 DBT Apple, Inc Office Supplies -49.95 442,450.51

Check 10/11/2018 DBT Conscious Discipline 0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent -579.00 441,871.51

Check 10/11/2018 DBT Apple, Inc 0734 · Technology Equipment -755.00 441,116.51

Check 10/11/2018 DBT Walmart 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -4.33 441,112.18

Check 10/11/2018 DBT King soopers 0585 · Student Travel -58.75 441,053.43

Check 10/11/2018 DBT Denver Museum of Nature and Science 0513 · Contracted Field Trips -189.25 440,864.18

Check 10/11/2018 DBT ToDoIst 0610 · General Supplies -29.00 440,835.18

Check 10/11/2018 DBT ToDoIst 0610 · General Supplies -29.00 440,806.18

Deposit 10/12/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 24,956.55 465,762.73

Check 10/12/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -19.99 465,742.74

Check 10/12/2018 DBT Walmart 0610 · General Supplies -81.45 465,661.29

Deposit 10/12/2018 Deposit 0610 · General Supplies 25.00 465,686.29

Check 10/13/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -44.45 465,641.84
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 2:15 PM
 11/08/18
 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy
 Bank Transaction Detail

 As of October 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Check 10/13/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -44.97 465,596.87

Check 10/13/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -301.89 465,294.98

Check 10/14/2018 DBT Microsoft 0534 · Online Services -26.95 465,268.03

General Journal 10/15/2018 10.15.18 PR Support Program - 2000-5000:2400 - Administration Billing 500 · Clerical -272.00 464,996.03

General Journal 10/15/2018 10.15.18 PR Support Program - 2000-5000:2400 - Administration Direct Deposit 500 · Clerical -133,441.58 331,554.45

General Journal 10/15/2018 10.15.18 PR Support Program - 2000-5000:2400 - Administration Tax 500 · Clerical -25,431.43 306,123.02

Deposit 10/15/2018 Deposit 1740a · Uniforms/Other 1,080.00 307,203.02

Check 10/15/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -13.43 307,189.59

Check 10/15/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -36.66 307,152.93

Check 10/15/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -76.68 307,076.25

Check 10/15/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -126.89 306,949.36

Check 10/15/2018 dbt Walmart 0610 · General Supplies -88.25 306,861.11

Check 10/16/2018 ACH PERA PERA Liability -24,097.90 282,763.21

Check 10/16/2018 ACH Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -48.65 282,714.56

Check 10/16/2018 dbt Natural Grocers 0350 · Emp Training and Devel. -12.71 282,701.85

Check 10/16/2018 DBT Walmart 0610 · General Supplies -19.67 282,682.18

General Journal 10/17/2018 10.15.19 P Bill.com 10/17/18 Payments 1072 · Bill.com Money Out Clearing -43,307.90 239,374.28

Check 10/17/2018 DBT Eon 0610 · General Supplies -38.32 239,335.96

Check 10/17/2018 DBT Conscious Discipline 0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent -200.00 239,135.96

Check 10/17/2018 ACH Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -202.65 238,933.31

Check 10/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -12.58 238,920.73

Check 10/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -14.98 238,905.75

Check 10/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -17.11 238,888.64

Check 10/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -18.85 238,869.79

Check 10/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -18.94 238,850.85

Check 10/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -22.28 238,828.57

Check 10/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -22.31 238,806.26

Check 10/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -25.96 238,780.30

Check 10/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -28.75 238,751.55

Check 10/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -31.40 238,720.15

Check 10/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -68.34 238,651.81

Check 10/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -90.00 238,561.81

Check 10/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -103.92 238,457.89

Check 10/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -199.75 238,258.14

Check 10/18/2018 DBT AirTable 0534 · Online Services -288.00 237,970.14

Check 10/18/2018 DBT Tee Love 0690 · Uniforms -24.98 237,945.16

General Journal 10/19/2018 10.15.21 P Bill.com 10/19/18 Payments 1072 · Bill.com Money Out Clearing -554.85 237,390.31

Deposit 10/19/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 218,797.72 456,188.03

Check 10/19/2018 DBT Connie's Closet 0610 · General Supplies -13.98 456,174.05

Check 10/19/2018 DBT Geeks Castle 0610 · General Supplies -18.99 456,155.06

Check 10/22/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -22.31 456,132.75

Check 10/22/2018 DBT Amazon.com 114-8120936-5577804 0610 · General Supplies -18.63 456,114.12

General Journal 10/23/2018 10.15.22 P Bill.com 10/23/18 Payments 1072 · Bill.com Money Out Clearing -3,000.00 453,114.12
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 2:15 PM
 11/08/18
 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy
 Bank Transaction Detail

 As of October 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Check 10/24/2018 ACH Voya Financial 401(k) Liability -2,393.86 450,720.26

Check 10/24/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -163.84 450,556.42

Check 10/24/2018 DBT Walmart 0610 · General Supplies -20.78 450,535.64

Check 10/24/2018 DBT Indeed Staff Recruitment -100.00 450,435.64

Deposit 10/25/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 50,975.00 501,410.64

Check 10/25/2018 2352 Denver Public Schools October PCOPS PCOPS -16,456.23 484,954.41

Check 10/25/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -33.96 484,920.45

Check 10/25/2018 DBT Sam's Club 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -1,347.00 483,573.45

Deposit 10/25/2018 Deposit 1740a · Uniforms/Other 19.45 483,592.90

Check 10/26/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -26.08 483,566.82

Check 10/26/2018 DBT Spark Hire 0320 · Educational Prof Services -1,068.00 482,498.82

Check 10/27/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -10.86 482,487.96

Check 10/29/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -231.02 482,256.94

Check 10/29/2018 DBT Tavern 0584 · Staff Appreciation -254.75 482,002.19

Check 10/29/2018 DBT HPPS Office Supplies -257.49 481,744.70

Bill Pmt -Check 10/29/2018 ACH Delta Dental of Colorado Inv #Nov 2018 7421 · Accounts Payable -1,306.17 480,438.53

Check 10/29/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -43.98 480,394.55

Check 10/29/2018 DBT NCS Pearson 0534 · Online Services -40.00 480,354.55

Check 10/30/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -63.99 480,290.56

Check 10/31/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -23.13 480,267.43

Check 10/31/2018 DBT Walmart 0610 · General Supplies -15.92 480,251.51

Check 10/31/2018 DBT Senor Wooly LLC 0640 · Books and Materials -195.00 480,056.51

Check 10/31/2018 DBT Sam's Club 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -11.10 480,045.41

Check 10/31/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -126.89 479,918.52

Check 10/31/2018 Service Charge 0313a · Bank Fees -4.00 479,914.52

Deposit 10/31/2018 Interest 1500 · Interest Income 76.07 479,990.59

Total 8101 · First Bank -20,613.77 479,990.59
TOTAL -20,613.77 479,990.59
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 2:14 PM
 11/08/18
 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy
 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual Expanded

 July through October 2018

Jul - Oct 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Income

1000 · Local Revenue Source

1500 · Interest Income 265.30

1740 · Fees

1740a · Uniforms/Other 8,789.04

1740 · Fees - Other 0.00 14,000.00 -14,000.00 0.0%

Total 1740 · Fees 8,789.04 14,000.00 -5,210.96 62.78%

1900 · Other Revenue from Local Source
1990 · Other Revenue 37.50 7,000.00 -6,962.50 0.54%

Total 1900 · Other Revenue from Local Source 37.50 7,000.00 -6,962.50 0.54%

1920 · Grant income

A to Z 700.00

El Pomar 50,000.00

1920 · Grant income - Other 96,991.53 960,119.00 -863,127.47 10.1%

Total 1920 · Grant income 147,691.53 960,119.00 -812,427.47 15.38%

1954 · Mill Levy Funding

1998 MLO Literacy 13,218.90 42,034.00 -28,815.10 31.45%

1998 MLO Technology 3,605.35 11,464.00 -7,858.65 31.45%

2003 MLO Academic Achievement 3,004.11 9,552.00 -6,547.89 31.45%

2003 MLO Textbooks 4,205.53 13,373.00 -9,167.47 31.45%

2012 MLO Enrichment and Support 13,088.93 41,620.00 -28,531.07 31.45%

2012 MLO Secondary Arts 15,187.47 48,293.00 -33,105.53 31.45%

2012 MLO Technology 6,821.84 21,692.00 -14,870.16 31.45%

2012 MLO Textbooks 6,821.84 21,692.00 -14,870.16 31.45%

2012 MLO Tutoring 30,169.03 95,932.00 -65,762.97 31.45%

2016 MLO Classroom Technology 9,939.56 31,606.00 -21,666.44 31.45%

2016 MLO Equalization 26,824.79 21,736.00 5,088.79 123.41%

2016 MLO Great Teachers 21,832.20 69,422.00 -47,589.80 31.45%

2016 MLO Support for WholeChild 22,586.89 71,822.00 -49,235.11 31.45%

2017-19 MLO Tech Bond 0.00 28,728.00 -28,728.00 0.0%

Total 1954 · Mill Levy Funding 177,306.44 528,966.00 -351,659.56 33.52%

Total 1000 · Local Revenue Source 334,089.81 1,510,085.00 -1,175,995.19 22.12%

3000 · State Revenue

3113 · Capital Construction Fund 11,671.77 44,315.00 -32,643.23 26.34%

3139 · ELPA PD 13,550.75 5,814.00 7,736.75 233.07%

3140 · ELPA Special Ed 11,405.80 4,313.00 7,092.80 264.45%

3183 · EARSS 0.00 200,000.00 -200,000.00 0.0%

3192a · School Counselor Corps 0.00 80,000.00 -80,000.00 0.0%

Total 3000 · State Revenue 36,628.32 334,442.00 -297,813.68 10.95%

4000 · Federal Revenue

4954 · Federal Revenue - passthrough

Parent Involvement 0.00 1,816.00 -1,816.00 0.0%

4010a · Title I 0.00 133,630.00 -133,630.00 0.0%

4365a · Title III 0.00 11,005.00 -11,005.00 0.0%

4367a · Title II 0.00 10,976.00 -10,976.00 0.0%

7365a · Title III Set Aside 0.00 433.00 -433.00 0.0%

